APN: 1319-30-542-012

Prepared By and Return To: Resort Closings, Inc. (Without Title Examination) James P. Tarpey, Esq. 3701 Trakker Trail Suite 2J Bozeman, MT 59718 Escrow # 37842

Mail Tax Statement To: RIDGE SIERRA 265 Quaking Aspen Stateline, NV 89449 DOC # 796466

01/27/2012 09:27AM Deputy: PK
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:

Resort Closings, Inc.
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00

BK-112 PG-4995 RPTT: 1.95

# DEED OF GIFT

THIS DEED shall operate to perform the transfer of title from RICK GLOISTEIN and CAROLYN E. GLOISTEIN, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship ("Grantor(s)") to PROJECT PHILANTHROPY, INC., a nonprofit corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the District of Columbia, whose address is 3701 Trakker Trail, Suite 2J, Bozeman, MT 59718. ("Grantee(s)"):

WITNESS, that the Grantor(s), for and in consideration of the love and concern the undersigned bears unto humanity does hereby gift unto the Grantee(s), its successors and assigns forever, all the real property, together with improvements, if any, situate, lying, and being in the COUNTY OF DOUGLAS and the STATE OF NEVADA, described as follows:

#### "SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A"

TOGETHER, with all the singular, the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belong, or in anywise appertaining, the reversion or reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title interest, claim, and demand whatsoever of the Grantor(s), either in laws or equity of, in and to the above bargained premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances; and

SUBJECT TO taxes and special assessments for the current year and subsequent years and easements, covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same in fee simple forever.

BK 112 PG-4996 796466 Page: 2 of 4 01/27/2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor(s) have/has caused this deed to be executed on:
DATE: Le 22, 2011
GRANTOR(S):
Clin fords Carolyn 8. Storitan
RICK GLOISTEIN CAROLYNÉ. GLOISTEIN
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence Of:
STATE OF:
COUNTY OF:
THE DAY OF, 20, RICK GLOISTEIN and CAROLYN E. GLOISTEIN, personally appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her/their
GLOISTEIN, personally appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her/their voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and official seal: Press Notarial Seal or Stamp Clearly and Firmly
Signature:
Printed Name:
A Notary Public in and for said State
My Commission Expires:

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	<b>^ \ \ \</b>	750100 rage: 5 01 1 01/27/2012
Coun	ity of San Diego	\ \
		\ \
		\ \
On	12/22/11 before me, M. S	Strand, Notary Public, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
Oii _	defote the,	(Here insert name and title of the officer)
	Pin Oliver	1 0 4 C Clink
perso	onally appeared Nick (\$101S+Ur	1 and Carolyn E. Gloistein,
who	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to
the w	vithin instrument and acknowledged to me the	hat he/she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capac	city(ies)) and that by his/her their signature (s	on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
whic	h the person (s) acted, executed the instrumer	nt.
	,	
Lcert	tify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
	e and correct.	
15 11 4	o una control.	M. STRAND
		Commission # 1912582
WIT	NESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California
/	$\bigcirc$	San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 5, 2014
- (	Wollaux	(Notary Seal)
Signaly	re of Notary Public	((votary Seat)
<b>—</b>	1 /	
	ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
		INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
		Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as
DE	SCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
	Deed of Gift	document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
	(Title or description of attached document)	acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in
IR:	dge Sierra - 268 Quaking asp Oile or description of attached document continued	California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
	Title or description of attached document continued	document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
		State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Nu	mber of Pages 4 Document Date 12 22 11	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
/		<ul> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> </ul>
1	(Additional information)	<ul> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her</li> </ul>
4—		commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).  • Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
1		notarization.
CA	PACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.    (i.e., i.e., i.e
1	☐ Individual(s)	he/she/they, is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
1	☐ Corporate Officer	<ul> <li>The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible</li> </ul>
1		Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
	(Title)	Satisfacti med because, order a ros sombles a different second a second assessment
,		<ul> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of</li> </ul>
`	☐ Partner(s)	<ul> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> </ul>
	☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact	<ul> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> <li>Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this</li> </ul>
	☐ Partner(s)	<ul> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> </ul>

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

· Securely attach this document to the signed document

State of California

BK 112 PG-4998 796466 Page: 4 of 4 01/27/2012

#### EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A timeshare estate comprised of:

#### PARCEL 1:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/8th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 2 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, as shown on map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (b) Unit No. A2 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

#### PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Areas as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

### PARCEL 3:

An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "use week" within the "Prime use season" as that term is defined in the First Amended Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 134786, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "C,C & R's"). The above-described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "use week" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the C,C & R's.

## PARCEL 4:

A non-exclusive easement for encroachment together with the right of ingress and egress for maintenance purposes as created by the certain easement agreement recorded ad Document No. 93659, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada

A Portion of APN 42-230-02